PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4799171

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the THE RECEIVING PARTY FROM "GROQ INC. A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE" TO "GROQ, INC. A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE" previously recorded on Reel 043287 Frame 0692. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN ALEXANDER ROSS			12/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	GROQ, INC	D.		
Street Address:	120 HAWT	HORNE AVENUE		
City:	PALO ALTO	0		
State/Country:	CALIFORN	IIA		
Postal Code:	94301			
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 58672		
	156			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	156 DATA (650	58672 D)938-5200		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (650 (650 (650)	58672 D)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (650 be sent to the provided; if	58672 D)938-5200		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (650 be sent to the provided; if 650	58672 D)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650 be sent to the provided; if 650 ama	58672 D)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U -335-7143		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN	58672)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG WICK & WEST LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801	58672 58672 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG JWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801	58672)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG WICK & WEST LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MO	58672 58672 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG JWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MOI	58672 58672 b) 938-5200 c e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET UNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MOI	58672 587 587 587 587 587 587 587 587		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MOI	58672 D)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET UNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 34180-39318/US FRANK YANG, REG. 65,788		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MOI	58672 58672 b) 938-5200 c e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG NWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET UNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 34180-39318/US FRANK YANG, REG. 65,788 /Frank Yang/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (650 provided; if 650 ama FRA FEN 801 MOI UMBER:	58672 58672 D)938-5200 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L -335-7143 antilla@fenwick.com ANK YANG WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA STREET UNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 34180-39318/US FRANK YANG, REG. 65,788 /Frank Yang/ 01/29/2018		

504502823 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549527

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JONATHAN ALEXANI	DER ROSS	3	08/10/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GROQ	GROQ INC.			
Street Address:	120 HA	120 HAWTHORNE AVENUE			
City:	PALO /	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94301	94301			
		15658672			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(650)838-4350			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent I be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	l be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP	l be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	l be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9811	<i>I be sent via US Mail.</i> 11-1247		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9811 ⁻ 123170-8007.US01	<i>I be sent via US Mail.</i> 11-1247		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9811 123170-8007.US01 EILEEN M. WELPLY, PAR	<i>I be sent via US Mail.</i> 11-1247		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 650-838-4300 ewelply@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9811 ⁻¹ 123170-8007.US01 EILEEN M. WELPLY, PAR /Eileen M. Welply/	<i>I be sent via US Mail.</i> 11-1247		

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4E4C932-CAC6-4C0C-8: 461EBBD74D4

Attorney Docket No. 123170-8007.US01

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

 Jonathan Alexander Ross having a mailing address of 120 Hawthome Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

The Assigner invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled **MULTI-PASS COMPRESSION OF UNCOMPRESSED DATA**, naming the Assigner as inventors, and filed on July 25, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/658,672 (the "Application").

Grog, Inc.

Signature: DocuSigned by:

Gray-Ins., a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 120 Hawthome Jonathan Alexander Ross 12/20/2017 Date: granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assigner acknowledges, Assigner hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assigner warrants that Assigner own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigner also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assigner requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 8/10/2017

Signature:

Jonathan Alexander Ross

136321647.1

1

PATENT REEL: 045185 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 01/29/2018